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Introductory material

1 Introduction (A. GOLDMANN)

1.1 Historical remarks

1.2 Arrangement of data

1.3 Definition of quantities

1.4 Frequently used symbols

15 List of abbreviations, subscripts and superscripts

1.6 References to other volumes of Landolt-Bérnstein

1.7 References for 1

2 Data

2.1 Band structure and core levels of tetrahedrally-bonded semiconductors
(T.C. CHIANG, F.J. HIMPSEL)

2.1.1 Introduction

2.1.2 C (diamond phase)

2.1.3 Si

2.1.4 Ge

2.15 alpha-Sn (grey tin)

2.1.6 SiC

2.1.7 BN

2.1.8 BP

2.1.9 BAs

2.1.10 AIN

2.1.11 AlP

2.1.12 AlAs

2.1.13 AlSb

2.1.14 GaP

2.1.15 GaAs
2.1.16 GaSb

2.1.17 INN
2.1.18 InP
2.1.19 InAs
2.1.20 InSb
2.1.21 Zn0O
2.1.22 ZnsS
2.1.23 ZnSe
2.1.24 ZnTe
2.1.25 Cdo
2.1.26 Cds
2.1.27 Cdse
2.1.28 CdTe

2.1.29 References for 2.1
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Alkali halides (R.C. LECKEY)
Introduction

Lithium halides

Sodium halides

Potassium halides

Rubidium halides

Cesium halides

References for 2.2

Condensed molecules (H.J. FREUND)
Introduction and general remarks
Nitrogen (Ny)

Carbonmonoxide (CO)

Oxygen (O)

Nitric oxide (NO)

lodine (1)

Water (H,0)

Carbondioxide (COy,)

Ammonia (NHs)

Acetylene (C,Hy)

Ethylene (C,H,)

Methane (CHy)

Carbontetrafluoride (CFy)
Carbontetrachloride (CCly)
Sulfurhexafluoride (SFe)

Sulfur (Sg)

Benzene (CgHg)

Pyridine (NCsHs)

Naphthalene (CyoHs)

Anthracene (Cy4H10)

Naphthacene or tetracene (CigHj»)
Glycine (HOOC-CH,-NH,)
p-Oligophenyls (CgHs-(C3sH4)n-CsHs; n = 0,1,2(3,4))
Saturated hydrocarbons (CHan+2; N = 2-10,13,36)
References for 2.3

sp-metals (K.H. FRANK, U. KARLSSON)
Introduction
Li(Z2=3)

Be (Z=4)

Na (Z =11)

Mg (Z = 12)

Al (Z =13)
K(Z=19)

Ca (Z=20)

Rb (2 =37)

Sr (Z =38)

Cs (Z=55)

Ba (Z = 56)
References for 2.4
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Lanthanides (W.D. SCHNEIDER)
Introduction

La (Z =57)

Ce (Z=58)

Pr (Z = 59)

Nd (Z = 60)

Sm (Z = 62)

Eu (Z =63)

Gd (Z = 64)

Th (Z = 65)

Dy (Z = 66)

Ho (Z = 67)

Er (Z = 68)

Yb (Z=70)
Lu(Z=71)
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